

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2023.02
Description: 2023 Resurfacing Areawide
Location: Areawide Resurfacing
Projects(s): 2023.02

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$3,248,072.45	21.34%	0.00%
1	(_21) Rieth-Riley Construction	\$2,676,765.24	0.00%	-17.58%
2	(_23) Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	\$2,689,788.34	0.48%	-17.18%
3	(07743) Epic Excavating, Inc.	\$3,126,533.17	16.80%	-3.74%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction		(2) Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001 1000 MOBILIZATION		1	LSUM	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
0002 1008 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER		5,390	Ft	\$12.50	\$67,375.00	\$10.00	\$53,900.00	\$10.00	\$53,900.00
0003 1035 REMOVE SIDEWALK		1,679	Syd	\$12.50	\$20,987.50	\$15.00	\$25,185.00	\$15.00	\$25,185.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Description	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction		(2) Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0004	1045	REMOVE PAVEMENT	1,331	Syd	\$12.50	\$16,637.50	\$5.00	\$6,655.00	\$5.00	\$6,655.00
0005	1142	REMOVE EX COVER AND CASTINGS	198	Ea	\$150.00	\$29,700.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00	\$200.00	\$39,600.00
0006	1208	COLD MILL - 2"	9,030	Syd	\$2.10	\$18,963.00	\$0.78	\$7,043.40	\$1.20	\$10,836.00
0007	1212	COLD MILL - 3"	995	Syd	\$2.10	\$2,089.50	\$2.34	\$2,328.30	\$1.52	\$1,512.40
0008	1216	COLD MILL - 3.5"	91,257	Syd	\$3.00	\$273,771.00	\$0.67	\$61,142.19	\$1.05	\$95,819.85
0009	4029	CATCH BASIN COVER - DOUBLE - ADA	2	Ea	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
0010	4030	CATCH BASIN COVER - ADA	6	Ea	\$850.00	\$5,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
0011	4031	COVER AND CASTING	191	Ea	\$570.00	\$108,870.00	\$725.00	\$138,475.00	\$725.00	\$138,475.00
0012	4032	CATCH BASIN COVER AND CASTING	2	Ea	\$770.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
0013	4033	CATCH BASIN COVER AND CASTING - DOUBLE	3	Ea	\$850.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
0014	5065	ADJUST EX VALVE BOX	24	Ea	\$540.00	\$12,960.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00
0015	5067	NEW VALVE BOX, TOP ONLY	16	Ea	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
0016	6105	MISCELLANEOUS GRAVEL	5	Cyd	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
0017	6110	SIDEWALK GRADING	60	Ft	\$7.25	\$435.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00
0018	6210	SIDEWALK RAMP, 4"	12,194	Sft	\$5.00	\$60,970.00	\$5.25	\$64,018.50	\$5.25	\$64,018.50
0019	6217	DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES	554	Ft	\$75.00	\$41,550.00	\$80.00	\$44,320.00	\$80.00	\$44,320.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction		(2) Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0020	6230	100	Ft	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
	CONCRETE ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER, 18"								
0021	6240	3,740	Ft	\$20.45	\$76,483.00	\$19.00	\$71,060.00	\$19.00	\$71,060.00
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 30"								
0022	6241	1,520	Ft	\$22.00	\$33,440.00	\$24.00	\$36,480.00	\$24.00	\$36,480.00
	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 30", ROLLED								
0023	6270	3,833	Sft	\$3.85	\$14,757.05	\$3.65	\$13,990.45	\$3.65	\$13,990.45
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"								
0024	6280	448	Syd	\$39.00	\$17,472.00	\$36.00	\$16,128.00	\$36.00	\$16,128.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT NON REINFORCED, 4"								
0025	6284	150	Syd	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$9,750.00
	CONCRETE PAVEMENT NON REINFORCED, 8"								
0026	6295	194	Ea	\$500.00	\$97,000.00	\$300.00	\$58,200.00	\$300.00	\$58,200.00
	ADJUST CASTINGS								
0027	6296	3	Ea	\$565.00	\$1,695.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	REBUILD DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
0028	6297	9	Ea	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00
	REPAIR EX DRAINAGE STRUCTURE								
0029	6305	172	Ton	\$200.00	\$34,400.00	\$160.00	\$27,520.00	\$184.81	\$31,787.32
	HAND PATCHING								
0030	6347	12,054	Ton	\$85.00	\$1,024,590.00	\$74.00	\$891,996.00	\$73.75	\$888,982.50
	HMA MIXTURE - 4EML								
0031	6348	9,803	Ton	\$95.00	\$931,285.00	\$75.40	\$739,146.20	\$79.80	\$782,279.40
	HMA MIXTURE - 5EML								
0032	6380	98	Ton	\$77.55	\$7,599.90	\$115.00	\$11,270.00	\$113.34	\$11,107.32
	HMA MIXTURE - 13A								
0033	6382	95	Ton	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$125.00	\$11,875.00	\$121.52	\$11,544.40
	HMA MIXTURE - 36A								
0034	6430	219	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,285.00	\$25.00	\$5,475.00	\$25.00	\$5,475.00
	PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, 24"								
	CROSSWALK								
0035	6431	257	Ft	\$15.00	\$3,855.00	\$25.00	\$6,425.00	\$25.00	\$6,425.00
	PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, 24" STOP BAR								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Rieth-Riley Construction		(2) Michigan Paving & Materials Co.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0036	6441	6	Ea	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00
	PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, LEFT TURN ARROW								
0037	6450	2	Ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, BIKE SYMBOL								
0038	6451	2	Ea	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
	PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, BIKE ARROW								
0039	6590	19,016	Ft	\$1.00	\$19,016.00	\$0.10	\$1,901.60	\$0.10	\$1,901.60
	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4" WHITE								
0040	6592	22,706	Ft	\$1.00	\$22,706.00	\$0.10	\$2,270.60	\$0.10	\$2,270.60
	PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4" YELLOW								
0041	7005	5,620	Syd	\$10.00	\$56,200.00	\$6.00	\$33,720.00	\$6.00	\$33,720.00
	TOP SOIL 4" SCREENED								
0042	7015	5,620	Syd	\$2.00	\$11,240.00	\$2.00	\$11,240.00	\$2.00	\$11,240.00
	CLASS A SEED HYDRO-MULCH								
0043	8000	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$43,900.00	\$43,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$23,400.00
	FLAG CONTROL								
0044	8010	1	LSUM	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$68,975.00	\$68,975.00
	MINOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES								
0045	8115	250	Ea	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$6,000.00
	42 INCH CHANNELIZING DEVICE - FURNISHED								
0046	8116	250	Ea	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
	42 INCH CHANNELIZING DEVICE - OPERATED								
0047	8120	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00
	LIGHTED ARROW TYPE A - FURNISHED								
0048	8121	4	Ea	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	LIGHTED ARROW TYPE A - OPERATED								
0049	8122	4	Ea	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$19,000.00
	MESSAGE BOARD - FURNISHED								
0050	8123	4	Ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	MESSAGE BOARD - OPERATED								
Bid Totals:				\$3,248,072.45		\$2,676,765.24		\$2,689,788.34	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Epic Excavating, Inc.				
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price
0001 1000		1	LSUM	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
MOBILIZATION								
0002 1008		5,390	Ft	\$10.00	\$53,900.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER								
0003 1035		1,679	Syd	\$36.00	\$60,444.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
REMOVE SIDEWALK								
0004 1045		1,331	Syd	\$9.00	\$11,979.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
REMOVE PAVEMENT								
0005 1142		198	Ea	\$275.00	\$54,450.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
REMOVE EX COVER AND CASTINGS								
0006 1208		9,030	Syd	\$0.78	\$7,043.40		\$0.00	\$0.00
COLD MILL - 2"								
0007 1212		995	Syd	\$0.89	\$885.55		\$0.00	\$0.00
COLD MILL - 3"								
0008 1216		91,257	Syd	\$0.99	\$90,344.43		\$0.00	\$0.00
COLD MILL - 3.5"								
0009 4029		2	Ea	\$1,525.00	\$3,050.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
CATCH BASIN COVER - DOUBLE - ADA								
0010 4030		6	Ea	\$1,525.00	\$9,150.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
CATCH BASIN COVER - ADA								
0011 4031		191	Ea	\$840.00	\$160,440.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
COVER AND CASTING								
0012 4032		2	Ea	\$1,070.00	\$2,140.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
CATCH BASIN COVER AND CASTING								
0013 4033		3	Ea	\$1,247.00	\$3,741.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
CATCH BASIN COVER AND CASTING - DOUBLE								
0014 5065		24	Ea	\$200.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
ADJUST EX VALVE BOX								
0015 5067		16	Ea	\$400.00	\$6,400.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
NEW VALVE BOX, TOP ONLY								
0016 6105		5	Cyd	\$200.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	\$0.00
MISCELLANEOUS GRAVEL								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Epic Excavating, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017 6110		60	Ft	\$20.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
SIDEWALK GRADING									
0018 6210		12,194	Sft	\$7.25	\$88,406.50		\$0.00		\$0.00
SIDEWALK RAMP, 4"									
0019 6217		554	Ft	\$89.00	\$49,306.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES									
0020 6230		100	Ft	\$28.00	\$2,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE ISLAND CURB AND GUTTER, 18"									
0021 6240		3,740	Ft	\$25.00	\$93,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 30"									
0022 6241		1,520	Ft	\$29.00	\$44,080.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, 30", ROLLED									
0023 6270		3,833	Sft	\$5.65	\$21,656.45		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4"									
0024 6280		448	Syd	\$40.00	\$17,920.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE PAVEMENT NON REINFORCED, 4"									
0025 6284		150	Syd	\$70.00	\$10,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CONCRETE PAVEMENT NON REINFORCED, 8"									
0026 6295		194	Ea	\$450.00	\$87,300.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
ADJUST CASTINGS									
0027 6296		3	Ea	\$750.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
REBUILD DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
0028 6297		9	Ea	\$500.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
REPAIR EX DRAINAGE STRUCTURE									
0029 6305		172	Ton	\$160.00	\$27,520.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
HAND PATCHING									
0030 6347		12,054	Ton	\$82.30	\$992,044.20		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA MIXTURE - 4EML									
0031 6348		9,803	Ton	\$84.60	\$829,333.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA MIXTURE - 5EML									
0032 6380		98	Ton	\$80.60	\$7,898.80		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA MIXTURE - 13A									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Epic Excavating, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0033 6382		95	Ton	\$81.80	\$7,771.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
HMA MIXTURE - 36A									
0034 6430		219	Ft	\$13.95	\$3,055.05		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, 24"									
CROSSWALK									
0035 6431		257	Ft	\$13.95	\$3,585.15		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, 24" STOP BAR									
0036 6441		6	Ea	\$220.00	\$1,320.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, LEFT TURN									
ARROW									
0037 6450		2	Ea	\$170.00	\$340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, BIKE SYMBOL									
0038 6451		2	Ea	\$170.00	\$340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, INLAID COLD PLASTIC, BIKE ARROW									
0039 6590		19,016	Ft	\$0.22	\$4,183.52		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4" WHITE									
0040 6592		22,706	Ft	\$0.22	\$4,995.32		\$0.00		\$0.00
PAVT MRKG, WATERBORNE, 4" YELLOW									
0041 7005		5,620	Syd	\$7.00	\$39,340.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOP SOIL 4" SCREENED									
0042 7015		5,620	Syd	\$13.00	\$73,060.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
CLASS A SEED HYDRO-MULCH									
0043 8000		1	LSUM	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
FLAG CONTROL									
0044 8010		1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MINOR TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
0045 8115		250	Ea	\$53.00	\$13,250.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
42 INCH CHANNELIZING DEVICE - FURNISHED									
0046 8116		250	Ea	\$2.20	\$550.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
42 INCH CHANNELIZING DEVICE - OPERATED									
0047 8120		4	Ea	\$2,090.00	\$8,360.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
LIGHTED ARROW TYPE A - FURNISHED									

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Epic Excavating, Inc.					
Description				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0048	8121	4	Ea	\$550.00	\$2,200.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
LIGHTED ARROW TYPE A - OPERATED									
0049	8122	4	Ea	\$10,450.00	\$41,800.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MESSAGE BOARD - FURNISHED									
0050	8123	4	Ea	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
MESSAGE BOARD - OPERATED									
Bid Totals:				\$3,126,533.17					